 12, rue Font-Grasse – 31700 Blagnac – France - Tel.: +33 (0)5 61 11 23 56
ULTRASONIC WATER METER
Configuration: W8 – INTG01
DETAIL SPECIFICATIONS
Products list TSMR-015-AXT-W8-INTG01
 TSMR-015-BXT-W8-INTG01
 TSMR-015-CXT-W8-INTG01
 TSMR-020-AXT-W8-INTG01

ENR17 - Version 2.0 • © Integra Metering SAS – 12 rue Fontgrasse 31700 Blagnac – France page 26/29
5 Shipping information
5.1 Unit shipment and ordering information
5.1.1 Unit cardboard box
5.1.1.1 Dimensions
5.1.1.2 Contents
The box contains:
• A water meter
5.1.1.3 Unit cardboard box identification label
Unit identification will be place on the unitary cardboard with SN. The cardboard is labeled as follow:
The label will be stuck in a way that when the unit handling is open, the unitary label is visible.
5.2 Palletization
5.2.1.1 Pallett details
The pallet “Europe Format” will be use. The wood used for the pallet will be compliant with NIMP 15 /ISMP 15.
The cargo is maintained by cardboard bracket.
Reference Unit Weight Cardboard dimensions
TSMR-015-AXT-W8-INTG01 0.96 Kg 155 x 160 x 100 mm
TSMR-015-BXT-W8-INTG01 1.1 Kg 202 x 150 x 99 mm
TSMR-015-CXT-W8-INTG01 1.1 Kg 202 x 150 x 99 mm
TSMR-020-AXT-W8-INTG01 1.1 Kg 202 x 150 x 99 mm
TSMR-025-AXT-W8-INTG01 1.5 Kg 338 x 140 x 114 mm
TSMR-032-AXT-W8-INTG01 1.6 Kg 338 x 140 x 114 mm
TSMR-040-AXT-W8-INTG01 2.1 Kg 338 x 140 x 114 mm
TSMR-050-AXT-W8-INTG01 2.7 Kg 338 x 140 x 114 mm
CONFIDENTIAL – Do not use, copy, share without INTEGRA METERING SAS written authorization
ENR17 - Version 2.0 • © Integra Metering SAS – 12 rue Fontgrasse 31700 Blagnac – France page 27/29
Pallet max weight (including pallet): 1000 Kg
5.2.1.2 Handling unit description